

Dr. N.M.ChauhanDirector of Extension Education

Directorate of Extension Education Navsari Agricultural University

Eru Char Rasta, Navsari-396450
Phone: 02637-282026

E-mail: dee@nau.in, Website: www.nau.in



No. NAU/DEE/ PA / 08 /2023

Dt. 18/08/2023

Circular

All concerned are hereby informed that Directorate of Extension Education and ASPEE College of Horticulture, NAU, Navsari is going to organize an International Conference on "Impact of Climate changes on Global Food, Livelihood and Environment Security: Advance Approaches and mitigation strategies" during December 28th to 30th, 2023. The approval for the event was taken from Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, NAU, Navsari to organize at NAU Campus. In the conference, Faculties, Scientists, Research Scholars, Students from different SAU's of National and International institutes will take part in the event. Therefore, all the University officers/Dean/Unit heads are requested to avoid organizing any public events during the mentioned period. They should also avoid booking Central Examination/ Swami Vivekanand Hall (ACH) facilities as well as booking rooms in the Guest House/Kisan Ghar/International Guest House during December 28th to 30th, 2023 (Including One day prior to Conference). This is submitted for your reference and kind perusal.

Director of Extension Education

Copy forward to all the university officers/Deans/Unit heads through email for favour of information.